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Offenen Tiroler Landesmeisterschaften und ÖBSV Cup Rd 2
Innsbruck, 6.4.2024

Meet name: Offenen Tiroler Landesmeisterschaften und ÖBSV Cup Rd 2
Location (City): Innsbruck  (AUT) Pool: Short Course (25m)
Date: 06.04.2024 - 06.04.2024 Number of lanes: 6 (1 - 6)
Pool name: Universitätssportinstitut Timining equipment: Automatic

Start method: 1 start rule

Session No. 1 - 6. April 24 06.04.2024 - 11:00

# Role No. Name Club City Grade Remarks

1 Leiter der Veranstaltung Mr. DARINGER, Gerald TBSV
2 Protokollführer Mr. STEINER, Andreas ATW
3 Zeitnehmung Mr. REISTER, Gernot TBSV
4 Schiedsrichter Mr. KESZTHLEY, Ferenc ATW
5 Schwimmrichter Mrs. SARMA, Maria ATW
6 Starter Mrs. LEPRICH, Eva ATW
7 Ansager oder Sprecher Mrs. LEYERER, Birgit TBSV
8 Zeitnehmer 1 Mrs. PRIBIL, Monika TBSV
9 Zeitnehmer 2 Mrs. BUCHWINKLER, Maria TBSV

10 Zeitnehmer 3 Mrs. KAUP, Anne TBSV
11 Zeitnehmer 4 Mr. GUNDOLF-KIRCHMAIR, Martin TBSV
12 Zeitnehmer 5 Mrs. GUNDOLF, Laila TBSV
13 Zeitnehmer 6 Mrs. GUNDOLF, Christine TBSV
14 Wendenrichter 1 Mrs. URBAN, Elisabeth TBSV
15 Wendenrichter 2 Mrs. VON-DER VOORN, Petra TBSV
16 Wendenrichter 3 Mrs. RIEGER, Alexandra TBSV
17 Vorstart 1 Mrs. ERHARD, Daniela TBSV
18 Vorstart 2 Mrs. KIENERT, Isabell TBSV
19 Vorstart 3 Mrs. HELL, Katharina TBSV

Signature secretary Signature referee
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Offenen Tiroler Landesmeisterschaften und ÖBSV Cup Rd 2
Innsbruck, 6.4.2024

Event 1 50m Freestyle Open
06.04.2024 Results
Points: OeBSV 2021

Rank DC YB Nation Club Time Ti. behind ÖBSV WPS

ÖBSV Cup, Women

1. S14 ZABLATNIK, Romana 89 AUT BSG Klagenfurt 40.49 313
2. S12 GOTTWALD, Rebekka 03 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 40.06 291 146
3. S11 ANGERER, Daniela 00 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 46.71 + 6.22 269 110
4. S21 OBENAUS, Paula 88 AUT VCA Salzburg 48.40 + 7.91 244
5. S21 RAINER, Katharina 03 AUT BSV Innsbruck 49.57 + 9.08 227
6. S14 HOELZL, Elisabeth 92 AUT BSV Pongau 45.63 + 5.14 219
7. S7 GOLSER, Jasmin 88 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:01.28 + 20.79 145 6
8. S8 GHESLA, Barbara 72 AUT Flying Flippers 59.76 + 19.27 132 3
9. S10 WOLF, Yvonne 83 AUT BSV Region Imst 53.80 + 13.31 130 4

10. S14 NAIRZ, Sarah 93 AUT Special Sport 57.97 + 17.48 107
11. S21 KRENN, Christina 07 AUT BSV Pongau 1:04.90 + 24.41 101
12. S14 SCHRETTER, Katharina 83 AUT SC Breitenwang 59.18 + 18.69 100
13. S9 MORITZ, Elke 73 AUT Flying Flippers 1:02.79 + 22.30 91
14. S6 MEISTER, Sabine 75 AUT Flamingo SC 1:16.75 + 36.26 89
15. S21 RETTENBACHER, Maria 00 AUT BSV Pongau 1:08.12 + 27.63 88
16. S14 ZABLATNIK, Marina 87 AUT BSG Klagenfurt 1:03.48 + 22.99 81
17. S21 KRANEBITTER, Lilly 03 AUT Special Sport 1:11.31 + 30.82 76
18. S5 HUBER, Claudia 90 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:30.79 + 50.30 70
19. S14 HEISS, Liselotte 87 AUT SC Breitenwang 1:13.98 + 33.49 51
20. S7 LIDL, Veronika 09 AUT BSV Pongau 1:43.37 + 1:02.88 30
21. S14 HALLER, Sabine 80 AUT Special Sport 1:32.59 + 52.10 26

S14 STEINER, Ronja 11 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:33.39 + 52.90 26
23. S14 NEUWIRTH, Iris 85 AUT Special Sport 1:38.49 + 58.00 22
24. S21 ERHARD, Nicole 77 AUT Special Sport 2:14.88 + 1:34.39 11
25. S5 ANFANG, Nina 09 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 2:57.80 + 2:17.31 9
26. S21 KASPAR, Leonie 07 AUT BSV Pongau 2:41.23 + 2:00.74 7

DSQ S7 RUETZ, Anita 76 AUT BSV Innsbruck 1:05.21 + 24.72
P_GE02 - Startbewegung wurde vor dem Startsignal eingeleitet. (In Abstimmung IPC 2.2.2.5 und FINA) (Time:

11:26)

ÖBSV Cup, Men

1. S12 STOJKOVIC, Sasa 85 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 32.66 390 217
2. S14 THOMSEN, Christian 95 AUT SC Breitenwang 40.64 + 7.98 222
3. S14 AUER, Florian 87 AUT SC Breitenwang 41.05 + 8.39 215

S14 WIMMER, Keanu 03 AUT Special Sport 41.07 + 8.41 215
5. S13 STOEHR, Dorian 11 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 40.20 + 7.54 209 10

Österreichischer Rekord

6. S14 HAISSL, Alexander 86 AUT SC Breitenwang 41.58 + 8.92 207
7. S14 PREMEC, Sebastian 95 AUT VCA Salzburg 42.99 + 10.33 187
8. S21 ZENHAEUSERN, Florian 91 AUT Special Sport 47.68 + 15.02 183
9. S21 SCHLICHENMAIER, Jonas 00 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 48.13 + 15.47 178

10. S21 SCHNEEWEISS, Soeren 96 AUT SC Breitenwang 49.14 + 16.48 167
11. S14 OBERMEIER, Noel 04 AUT VCA Salzburg 47.62 + 14.96 138
12. S14 LICHTMANEGGER, Thorsten 76 AUT VCA Salzburg 51.44 + 18.78 109
13. S14 ZAUNER, Clemens 86 AUT VCA Salzburg 52.95 + 20.29 100
14. S4 UNTERLECHNER, Marco 13 AUT BSV Innsbruck 1:23.44 + 50.78 91
15. S14 SINGER, Domink 03 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:00.05 + 27.39 69

S21 HAUSER, Stefan 88 AUT Special Sport 1:05.93 + 33.27 69
S21 YANAL, Resit 78 AUT Special Sport 1:06.09 + 33.43 69

18. S7 AVETISYAN, Artur 99 AUT ABSV Wien 1:07.59 + 34.93 66
19. S9 GHASEMIFAR, Shahabedin 81 AUT Flying Flippers 1:01.44 + 28.78 62

S21 WILDING, Richard 91 AUT BSV Pongau 1:08.52 + 35.86 62
21. S21 KLAMMER, Clemens 07 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:08.61 + 35.95 61
22. S14 OBERERLACHER, Gabriel 07 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:05.60 + 32.94 53
23. S8 MOCK, James 78 AUT Flying Flippers 1:10.12 + 37.46 52

S21 GAPPMAIER, Luca 08 AUT BSV Pongau 1:12.31 + 39.65 52
25. S7 WEBER, Klaus 64 AUT Flying Flippers 1:14.02 + 41.36 50
26. S6 OBERERLACHER, Michael 78 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:27.13 + 54.47 39
27. S21 VIERTBAUER, Jakob 95 AUT VCA Salzburg 1:22.00 + 49.34 36
28. S21 LOBENWEIN, Michael 81 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:23.67 + 51.01 34
29. S21 REITER, Andreas 79 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:26.91 + 54.25 30
30. S14 OBERERLACHER, Magnus 12 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:23.22 + 50.56 26
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Offenen Tiroler Landesmeisterschaften und ÖBSV Cup Rd 2
Innsbruck, 6.4.2024

Event 1, Men, 50m Freestyle, ÖBSV Cup

Rank DC YB Nation Club Time Ti. behind ÖBSV WPS

31. S14 GUENEY, Edis 04 AUT Special Sport 1:26.73 + 54.07 23
DSQ S14 AUER, Manuel 81 AUT BSV Pongau 48.71 + 16.05

P_GE02 - Startbewegung wurde vor dem Startsignal eingeleitet. (In Abstimmung IPC 2.2.2.5 und FINA) (Time:

11:31)

DSQ S14 GOLAUTSCHNIG, Gerald 89 AUT BSG Klagenfurt 1:04.53 + 31.87
P_GE02 - Startbewegung wurde vor dem Startsignal eingeleitet. (In Abstimmung IPC 2.2.2.5 und FINA) (Time:

11:24)

DNS S21 KONRAD, Michael 98 AUT SC Seefeld

LM Tirol "PI", Women

1. S7 GOLSER, Jasmin 88 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:01.28 145 6
2. S10 WOLF, Yvonne 83 AUT BSV Region Imst 53.80 130 4
3. S5 HUBER, Claudia 90 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:30.79 + 29.51 70
4. S5 ANFANG, Nina 09 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 2:57.80 + 1:56.52 9

DSQ S7 RUETZ, Anita 76 AUT BSV Innsbruck 1:05.21 + 3.93
P_GE02 - Startbewegung wurde vor dem Startsignal eingeleitet. (In Abstimmung IPC 2.2.2.5 und FINA) (Time:

11:26)

LM Tirol "MI", Women

1. S14 NAIRZ, Sarah 93 AUT Special Sport 57.97 107
2. S14 SCHRETTER, Katharina 83 AUT SC Breitenwang 59.18 + 1.21 100
3. S14 HEISS, Liselotte 87 AUT SC Breitenwang 1:13.98 + 16.01 51
4. S14 HALLER, Sabine 80 AUT Special Sport 1:32.59 + 34.62 26

S14 STEINER, Ronja 11 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:33.39 + 35.42 26
6. S14 NEUWIRTH, Iris 85 AUT Special Sport 1:38.49 + 40.52 22

LM Tirol "T21", Women

1. S21 RAINER, Katharina 03 AUT BSV Innsbruck 49.57 227
2. S21 KRANEBITTER, Lilly 03 AUT Special Sport 1:11.31 + 21.74 76
3. S21 ERHARD, Nicole 77 AUT Special Sport 2:14.88 + 1:25.31 11

LM Tirol "PI", Men

1. S4 UNTERLECHNER, Marco 13 AUT BSV Innsbruck 1:23.44 91
2. S6 OBERERLACHER, Michael 78 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:27.13 + 3.69 39

LM Tirol "MI", Men

1. S14 THOMSEN, Christian 95 AUT SC Breitenwang 40.64 222
2. S14 AUER, Florian 87 AUT SC Breitenwang 41.05 + 0.41 215

S14 WIMMER, Keanu 03 AUT Special Sport 41.07 + 0.43 215
4. S14 HAISSL, Alexander 86 AUT SC Breitenwang 41.58 + 0.94 207
5. S14 SINGER, Domink 03 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:00.05 + 19.41 69
6. S14 OBERERLACHER, Gabriel 07 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:05.60 + 24.96 53
7. S14 OBERERLACHER, Magnus 12 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:23.22 + 42.58 26
8. S14 GUENEY, Edis 04 AUT Special Sport 1:26.73 + 46.09 23

LM Tirol "T21", Men

1. S21 ZENHAEUSERN, Florian 91 AUT Special Sport 47.68 183
2. S21 SCHLICHENMAIER, Jonas 00 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 48.13 + 0.45 178
3. S21 SCHNEEWEISS, Soeren 96 AUT SC Breitenwang 49.14 + 1.46 167
4. S21 HAUSER, Stefan 88 AUT Special Sport 1:05.93 + 18.25 69

S21 YANAL, Resit 78 AUT Special Sport 1:06.09 + 18.41 69
6. S21 KLAMMER, Clemens 07 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:08.61 + 20.93 61
7. S21 LOBENWEIN, Michael 81 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:23.67 + 35.99 34
8. S21 REITER, Andreas 79 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:26.91 + 39.23 30

DNS S21 KONRAD, Michael 98 AUT SC Seefeld
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Offenen Tiroler Landesmeisterschaften und ÖBSV Cup Rd 2
Innsbruck, 6.4.2024

Event 2 25m Freestyle Open
06.04.2024 Results
Points: OeBSV 2021

Rank DC YB Nation Club Time Ti. behind ÖBSV WPS

ÖBSV Cup, Women

1. S12 GOTTWALD, Rebekka 03 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 19.34 279
Österreichischer Rekord

2. S14 HOELZL, Elisabeth 92 AUT BSV Pongau 21.57 + 2.23 223
3. S10 WOLF, Yvonne 83 AUT BSV Region Imst 23.48 + 4.14 168

Österreichischer Rekord

4. S21 RETTENBACHER, Maria 00 AUT BSV Pongau 29.15 + 9.81 144
5. S21 KRENN, Christina 07 AUT BSV Pongau 29.41 + 10.07 141
6. S21 KRANEBITTER, Lilly 03 AUT Special Sport 31.87 + 12.53 110
7. S14 HEISS, Liselotte 87 AUT SC Breitenwang 33.37 + 14.03 60
8. S14 LUKACS, Julia 12 AUT BSV Pongau 33.71 + 14.37 59
9. S10 TAYEFEH, Masoumeh 79 AUT Flying Flippers 34.22 + 14.88 54

10. S7 LIDL, Veronika 09 AUT BSV Pongau 47.51 + 28.17 33
11. S21 KASPAR, Leonie 07 AUT BSV Pongau 1:07.31 + 47.97 12

ÖBSV Cup, Men

1. S4 ERNHOFER, Andreas 97 AUT BSV Weiszer Hof 20.04 707
Österreichischer Rekord

2. S14 HAISSL, Alexander 86 AUT SC Breitenwang 19.34 222
3. S21 SCHNEEWEISS, Soeren 96 AUT SC Breitenwang 22.98 + 2.94 176
4. S14 AUER, Manuel 81 AUT BSV Pongau 21.47 + 1.43 162
5. S21 WILDING, Richard 91 AUT BSV Pongau 31.92 + 11.88 66
6. S14 SCHODERBOECK, Luca 00 AUT SC Breitenwang 29.27 + 9.23 64
7. S21 GAPPMAIER, Luca 08 AUT BSV Pongau 35.11 + 15.07 49

LM Tirol "PI", Women

1. S10 WOLF, Yvonne 83 AUT BSV Region Imst 23.48 168
Österreichischer Rekord

LM Tirol "MI", Women

1. S14 HEISS, Liselotte 87 AUT SC Breitenwang 33.37 60

LM Tirol "T21", Women

1. S21 KRANEBITTER, Lilly 03 AUT Special Sport 31.87 110

LM Tirol "MI", Men

1. S14 HAISSL, Alexander 86 AUT SC Breitenwang 19.34 222
2. S14 SCHODERBOECK, Luca 00 AUT SC Breitenwang 29.27 + 9.93 64

LM Tirol "T21", Men

1. S21 SCHNEEWEISS, Soeren 96 AUT SC Breitenwang 22.98 176

EXH S6 DOEHLER, Phillipp 05 SUI BSC Wohlen 24.86 182
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Offenen Tiroler Landesmeisterschaften und ÖBSV Cup Rd 2
Innsbruck, 6.4.2024

Event 3 100m Breaststroke Open
06.04.2024 Results
Points: OeBSV 2021

Rank DC YB Nation Club Time Ti.behind ÖBSV WPS 50m 100m

ÖBSV Cup, Women

1. SB11 ANGERER, Angelika 00 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 2:09.77 281 191 1:01.62 1:08.15
2. SB14 HOELZL, Elisabeth 92 AUT BSV Pongau 1:59.72 243 161 56.48 1:03.24
3. SB21 RETTENBACHER, Maria 00 AUT BSV Pongau 2:24.66 + 14.89 183 1:10.13 1:14.53
4. SB14 LUKACS, Julia 12 AUT BSV Pongau 2:46.71 + 36.94 90 1 1:16.12 1:30.59

ÖBSV Cup, Men

1. SB14 OBERMEIER, Noel 04 AUT VCA Salzburg 1:49.69 198 104 49.09 1:00.60
2. SB21 TROJER, Lukas 00 AUT Special Sport 2:03.78 + 14.09 184 55.45 1:08.33

Österreichischer Rekord

3. SB21 SCHLICHENMAIER, Jonas 00 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 2:14.01 + 24.32 145 1:01.72 1:12.29
4. SB14 LICHTMANEGGER, Thorsten 76 AUT VCA Salzburg 2:02.89 + 13.20 141 28 57.18 1:05.71
5. SB14 AUER, Manuel 81 AUT BSV Pongau 2:08.82 + 19.13 122 14 1:01.02 1:07.80

SB14 THOMSEN, Christian 95 AUT SC Breitenwang 2:08.89 + 19.20 122 14 53.73 1:15.16
7. SB14 SINGER, Domink 03 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 2:11.20 + 21.51 116 10 1:00.67 1:10.53
8. SB21 KLAMMER, Clemens 07 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 2:40.06 + 50.37 85 1:11.54 1:28.52

Österreichischer Jugend Rekord

9. SB6 AVETISYAN, Artur 99 AUT ABSV Wien 3:07.03 + 1:17.34 82 1:25.10 1:41.93
10. SB14 OBERERLACHER, Gabriel 07 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 2:27.81 + 38.12 81 1 1:07.87 1:19.94
11. SB14 PREMEC, Sebastian 95 AUT VCA Salzburg 2:28.79 + 39.10 79 1 1:08.09 1:20.70
12. SB21 GAPPMAIER, Luca 08 AUT BSV Pongau 2:53.84 + 1:04.15 66 1:26.75 1:27.09

LM Tirol "MI", Men

1. SB14 THOMSEN, Christian 95 AUT SC Breitenwang 2:08.89 122 14 53.73 1:15.16
2. SB14 SINGER, Domink 03 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 2:11.20 + 2.31 116 10 1:00.67 1:10.53
3. SB14 OBERERLACHER, Gabriel 07 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 2:27.81 + 18.92 81 1 1:07.87 1:19.94

LM Tirol "T21", Men

1. SB21 TROJER, Lukas 00 AUT Special Sport 2:03.78 184 55.45 1:08.33
Österreichischer Rekord

2. SB21 SCHLICHENMAIER, Jonas 00 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 2:14.01 + 10.23 145 1:01.72 1:12.29
3. SB21 KLAMMER, Clemens 07 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 2:40.06 + 36.28 85 1:11.54 1:28.52

Österreichischer Jugend Rekord

Event 4 25m Butterfly Open
06.04.2024 Results
Points: OeBSV 2021

Rank DC YB Nation Club Time Ti. behind ÖBSV WPS

ÖBSV Cup, Men

DNS S21 KONRAD, Michael 98 AUT SC Seefeld

LM Tirol "T21", Men

DNS S21 KONRAD, Michael 98 AUT SC Seefeld
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Offenen Tiroler Landesmeisterschaften und ÖBSV Cup Rd 2
Innsbruck, 6.4.2024

Event 5 25m Backstroke Open
06.04.2024 Results
Points: OeBSV 2021

Rank DC YB Nation Club Time Ti. behind ÖBSV WPS

ÖBSV Cup, Women

1. S11 ANGERER, Angelika 00 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 24.93 336
Österreichischer Rekord

2. S12 GOTTWALD, Rebekka 03 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 24.71 248
Österreichischer Rekord

3. S14 HOELZL, Elisabeth 92 AUT BSV Pongau 25.11 + 0.18 211
Österreichischer Rekord

4. S10 WOLF, Yvonne 83 AUT BSV Region Imst 27.64 + 2.71 145
Österreichischer Rekord

5. S21 KRENN, Christina 07 AUT BSV Pongau 32.57 + 7.64 129
Österreichischer Rekord

6. S21 RETTENBACHER, Maria 00 AUT BSV Pongau 35.09 + 10.16 103
7. S7 LIDL, Veronika 09 AUT BSV Pongau 53.33 + 28.40 33

Österreichischer Rekord

ÖBSV Cup, Men

1. S13 STOEHR, Dorian 11 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 22.21 199
Österreichischer Rekord

2. S21 SCHNEEWEISS, Soeren 96 AUT SC Breitenwang 32.01 + 9.80 103
Österreichischer Rekord

3. S21 WILDING, Richard 91 AUT BSV Pongau 35.97 + 13.76 73
DSQ S14 GUENEY, Edis 04 AUT Special Sport 33.67 + 11.46

P_BA05 - Die Wendenbewegung wurde nicht regelkonform ausgeführt. (Time: 12:21)

DSQ S21 GAPPMAIER, Luca 08 AUT BSV Pongau 43.19 + 20.98
P_BA05 - Die Wendenbewegung wurde nicht regelkonform ausgeführt. (Time: 12:21)

LM Tirol "PI", Women

1. S10 WOLF, Yvonne 83 AUT BSV Region Imst 27.64 145
Österreichischer Rekord

LM Tirol "MI", Men

DSQ S14 GUENEY, Edis 04 AUT Special Sport 33.67
P_BA05 - Die Wendenbewegung wurde nicht regelkonform ausgeführt. (Time: 12:21)

LM Tirol "T21", Men

1. S21 SCHNEEWEISS, Soeren 96 AUT SC Breitenwang 32.01 103
Österreichischer Rekord
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Offenen Tiroler Landesmeisterschaften und ÖBSV Cup Rd 2
Innsbruck, 6.4.2024

Event 6 50m Butterfly Open
06.04.2024 Results
Points: OeBSV 2021

Rank DC YB Nation Club Time Ti. behind ÖBSV WPS

ÖBSV Cup, Women

1. S21 RAINER, Katharina 03 AUT BSV Innsbruck 53.86 264
2. S21 OBENAUS, Paula 88 AUT VCA Salzburg 58.98 + 5.12 201
3. S5 HUBER, Claudia 90 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 2:23.72 + 1:29.86 45

LM Tirol "PI", Women

1. S5 HUBER, Claudia 90 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 2:23.72 45

LM Tirol "T21", Women

1. S21 RAINER, Katharina 03 AUT BSV Innsbruck 53.86 264

Event 7 200m Freestyle Open
06.04.2024 Results

Rank DC YB NationClub Time Ti.behind Pkt. 50m 100m 150m 200m

ÖBSV Cup, Women

1. S11 ANGERER, Daniela 00 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 3:43.90 94 51.58 54.40 58.64 59.28
Österreichischer Rekord

2. S21 RAINER, Katharina 03 AUT BSV Innsbruck 3:56.95 + 13.05 54.63 59.35 1:02.56 1:00.41
Österreichischer Rekord

ÖBSV Cup, Men

1. S12 STOJKOVIC, Sasa 85 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 3:04.08 118 37.47 45.03 49.12 52.46
2. S4 UNTERLECHNER, Marco 13 AUT BSV Innsbruck 6:02.51 + 2:58.43 1:31.11 1:33.24 1:31.38 1:26.78
3. S14 AUER, Manuel 81 AUT BSV Pongau 4:55.03 + 1:50.95 54.94 1:10.93 1:12.35 1:36.81

LM Tirol "T21", Women

1. S21 RAINER, Katharina 03 AUT BSV Innsbruck 3:56.95 54.63 59.35 1:02.56 1:00.41
Österreichischer Rekord

LM Tirol "PI", Men

1. S4 UNTERLECHNER, Marco 13 AUT BSV Innsbruck 6:02.51 1:31.11 1:33.24 1:31.38 1:26.78
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Offenen Tiroler Landesmeisterschaften und ÖBSV Cup Rd 2
Innsbruck, 6.4.2024

Event 8 50m Backstroke Open
06.04.2024 Results
Points: OeBSV 2021

Rank DC YB Nation Club Time Ti. behind ÖBSV WPS

ÖBSV Cup, Women

1. S21 RAINER, Katharina 03 AUT BSV Innsbruck 1:00.01 191
2. S14 HOELZL, Elisabeth 92 AUT BSV Pongau 55.70 179
3. S21 OBENAUS, Paula 88 AUT VCA Salzburg 1:04.03 + 4.02 157
4. S10 WOLF, Yvonne 83 AUT BSV Region Imst 1:01.38 + 1.37 123 20
5. S7 RUETZ, Anita 76 AUT BSV Innsbruck 1:13.82 + 13.81 116 32
6. S6 MEISTER, Sabine 75 AUT Flamingo SC 1:23.20 + 23.19 108 18
7. S21 KRENN, Christina 07 AUT BSV Pongau 1:13.82 + 13.81 102
8. S14 NAIRZ, Sarah 93 AUT Special Sport 1:10.18 + 10.17 90

S8 GHESLA, Barbara 72 AUT Flying Flippers 1:20.15 + 20.14 90 4
10. S5 HUBER, Claudia 90 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:41.49 + 41.48 74 3
11. S7 LIDL, Veronika 09 AUT BSV Pongau 1:46.76 + 46.75 38
12. S5 ANFANG, Nina 09 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 2:23.12 + 1:23.11 26

DSQ S7 GOLSER, Jasmin 88 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:09.16 + 9.15
P_BA05 - Die Wendenbewegung wurde nicht regelkonform ausgeführt. (Time: 13:04)

DSQ S14 NEUWIRTH, Iris 85 AUT Special Sport 1:23.69 + 23.68
P_GE02 - Startbewegung wurde vor dem Startsignal eingeleitet. (In Abstimmung IPC 2.2.2.5 und FINA) (Time:

13:03)

ÖBSV Cup, Men

1. S14 WIMMER, Keanu 03 AUT Special Sport 47.03 227
2. S14 THOMSEN, Christian 95 AUT SC Breitenwang 48.26 + 1.23 210
3. S13 STOEHR, Dorian 11 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 46.89 196 56

Österreichischer Rekord

4. S14 HAISSL, Alexander 86 AUT SC Breitenwang 51.00 + 3.97 178
5. S21 ZENHAEUSERN, Florian 91 AUT Special Sport 56.22 + 9.19 177
6. S14 PREMEC, Sebastian 95 AUT VCA Salzburg 52.32 + 5.29 165
7. S14 OBERMEIER, Noel 04 AUT VCA Salzburg 57.58 + 10.55 124
8. S4 UNTERLECHNER, Marco 13 AUT BSV Innsbruck 1:27.12 + 40.09 123 8
9. S21 TROJER, Lukas 00 AUT Special Sport 1:04.14 + 17.11 119

10. S21 SCHLICHENMAIER, Jonas 00 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:08.73 + 21.70 97
11. S21 VIERTBAUER, Jakob 95 AUT VCA Salzburg 1:09.18 + 22.15 95
12. S14 LICHTMANEGGER, Thorsten 76 AUT VCA Salzburg 1:14.47 + 27.44 57

S6 OBERERLACHER, Michael 78 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:32.81 + 45.78 57
14. S21 YANAL, Resit 78 AUT Special Sport 1:23.89 + 36.86 53
15. S14 GUENEY, Edis 04 AUT Special Sport 1:18.61 + 31.58 49
16. S8 MOCK, James 78 AUT Flying Flippers 1:58.06 + 1:11.03 18

DSQ S21 WILDING, Richard 91 AUT BSV Pongau 1:20.25 + 33.22
P_GE02 - Startbewegung wurde vor dem Startsignal eingeleitet. (In Abstimmung IPC 2.2.2.5 und FINA) (Time:

13:04)

DNS S21 KONRAD, Michael 98 AUT SC Seefeld

LM Tirol "PI", Women

1. S10 WOLF, Yvonne 83 AUT BSV Region Imst 1:01.38 123 20
2. S7 RUETZ, Anita 76 AUT BSV Innsbruck 1:13.82 + 12.44 116 32
3. S5 HUBER, Claudia 90 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:41.49 + 40.11 74 3
4. S5 ANFANG, Nina 09 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 2:23.12 + 1:21.74 26

DSQ S7 GOLSER, Jasmin 88 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:09.16 + 7.78
P_BA05 - Die Wendenbewegung wurde nicht regelkonform ausgeführt. (Time: 13:04)

LM Tirol "MI", Women

1. S14 NAIRZ, Sarah 93 AUT Special Sport 1:10.18 90
DSQ S14 NEUWIRTH, Iris 85 AUT Special Sport 1:23.69 + 13.51

P_GE02 - Startbewegung wurde vor dem Startsignal eingeleitet. (In Abstimmung IPC 2.2.2.5 und FINA) (Time:

13:03)
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Offenen Tiroler Landesmeisterschaften und ÖBSV Cup Rd 2
Innsbruck, 6.4.2024

Event 8, 50m Backstroke

LM Tirol "T21", Women

1. S21 RAINER, Katharina 03 AUT BSV Innsbruck 1:00.01 191

LM Tirol "PI", Men

1. S4 UNTERLECHNER, Marco 13 AUT BSV Innsbruck 1:27.12 123 8
2. S6 OBERERLACHER, Michael 78 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:32.81 + 5.69 57

LM Tirol "MI", Men

1. S14 WIMMER, Keanu 03 AUT Special Sport 47.03 227
2. S14 THOMSEN, Christian 95 AUT SC Breitenwang 48.26 + 1.23 210
3. S14 HAISSL, Alexander 86 AUT SC Breitenwang 51.00 + 3.97 178
4. S14 GUENEY, Edis 04 AUT Special Sport 1:18.61 + 31.58 49

LM Tirol "T21", Men

1. S21 ZENHAEUSERN, Florian 91 AUT Special Sport 56.22 177
2. S21 TROJER, Lukas 00 AUT Special Sport 1:04.14 + 7.92 119
3. S21 SCHLICHENMAIER, Jonas 00 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:08.73 + 12.51 97
4. S21 YANAL, Resit 78 AUT Special Sport 1:23.89 + 27.67 53

DNS S21 KONRAD, Michael 98 AUT SC Seefeld

Event 9 100m Freestyle Open
06.04.2024 Results
Points: OeBSV 2021

Rank DC YB Nation Club Time Ti.behind ÖBSV WPS 50m 100m

ÖBSV Cup, Women

1. S11 ANGERER, Angelika 00 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 1:41.47 265 119 48.77 52.70
2. S12 GOTTWALD, Rebekka 03 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 1:33.89 243 62 43.73 50.16
3. S21 OBENAUS, Paula 88 AUT VCA Salzburg 1:55.08 + 13.61 169 53.40 1:01.68
4. S14 HOELZL, Elisabeth 92 AUT BSV Pongau 1:47.77 + 6.30 155 12 49.04 58.73
5. S21 RAINER, Katharina 03 AUT BSV Innsbruck 2:00.70 + 19.23 147 56.38 1:04.32
6. S7 GOLSER, Jasmin 88 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 2:15.75 + 34.28 129 2 1:04.24 1:11.51
7. S7 RUETZ, Anita 76 AUT BSV Innsbruck 2:18.43 + 36.96 121 1 1:06.67 1:11.76
8. S10 WOLF, Yvonne 83 AUT BSV Region Imst 2:07.02 + 25.55 103 58.17 1:08.85
9. S21 RETTENBACHER, Maria 00 AUT BSV Pongau 2:16.40 + 34.93 102 1:04.58 1:11.82

10. S21 KRENN, Christina 07 AUT BSV Pongau 2:31.78 + 50.31 74 1:13.53 1:18.25
11. S7 LIDL, Veronika 09 AUT BSV Pongau 4:01.36 + 2:19.89 23 1:58.51 2:02.85

ÖBSV Cup, Men

1. S14 WIMMER, Keanu 03 AUT Special Sport 1:31.38 185 10 40.83 50.55
2. S14 HAISSL, Alexander 86 AUT SC Breitenwang 1:35.52 + 4.14 162 3 42.57 52.95
3. S14 AUER, Florian 87 AUT SC Breitenwang 1:37.47 + 6.09 153 2 43.45 54.02
4. S21 ZENHAEUSERN, Florian 91 AUT Special Sport 1:54.33 + 22.95 126 52.18 1:02.15
5. S14 PREMEC, Sebastian 95 AUT VCA Salzburg 1:46.07 + 14.69 118 47.12 58.95
6. S14 OBERMEIER, Noel 04 AUT VCA Salzburg 1:50.54 + 19.16 105 50.17 1:00.37
7. S4 UNTERLECHNER, Marco 13 AUT BSV Innsbruck 3:05.19 + 1:33.81 90 1:32.49 1:32.70
8. S14 AUER, Manuel 81 AUT BSV Pongau 2:00.68 + 29.30 80 55.33 1:05.35
9. S14 ZAUNER, Clemens 86 AUT VCA Salzburg 2:01.38 + 30.00 79 55.48 1:05.90

10. S21 WILDING, Richard 91 AUT BSV Pongau 2:28.31 + 56.93 58 1:10.47 1:17.84
11. S21 VIERTBAUER, Jakob 95 AUT VCA Salzburg 2:36.17 + 1:04.79 49 1:16.12 1:20.05
12. S21 HAUSER, Stefan 88 AUT Special Sport 2:49.54 + 1:18.16 39 1:18.83 1:30.71
13. S14 OBERERLACHER, Magnus 12 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 3:03.58 + 1:32.20 23 1:26.55 1:37.03
14. S21 LOBENWEIN, Michael 81 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 3:46.19 + 2:14.81 16 1:43.14 2:03.05

DNS S21 REITER, Andreas 79 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol
DNS S21 KONRAD, Michael 98 AUT SC Seefeld

mailto:meldungen@a-timing.wien
www.a-timing.wien


Mistakes? Mail to: meldungen@a-timing.wien
www.a-timing.wien

Splash Meet Manager, 11.79293 Registered to a-timing.wien 07.04.2024 12:03 - Page 10

Offenen Tiroler Landesmeisterschaften und ÖBSV Cup Rd 2
Innsbruck, 6.4.2024

Event 9, 100m Freestyle

LM Tirol "PI", Women

1. S7 GOLSER, Jasmin 88 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 2:15.75 129 2 1:04.24 1:11.51
2. S7 RUETZ, Anita 76 AUT BSV Innsbruck 2:18.43 + 2.68 121 1 1:06.67 1:11.76
3. S10 WOLF, Yvonne 83 AUT BSV Region Imst 2:07.02 103 58.17 1:08.85

LM Tirol "T21", Women

1. S21 RAINER, Katharina 03 AUT BSV Innsbruck 2:00.70 147 56.38 1:04.32

LM Tirol "PI", Men

1. S4 UNTERLECHNER, Marco 13 AUT BSV Innsbruck 3:05.19 90 1:32.49 1:32.70

LM Tirol "MI", Men

1. S14 WIMMER, Keanu 03 AUT Special Sport 1:31.38 185 10 40.83 50.55
2. S14 HAISSL, Alexander 86 AUT SC Breitenwang 1:35.52 + 4.14 162 3 42.57 52.95
3. S14 AUER, Florian 87 AUT SC Breitenwang 1:37.47 + 6.09 153 2 43.45 54.02
4. S14 OBERERLACHER, Magnus 12 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 3:03.58 + 1:32.20 23 1:26.55 1:37.03

LM Tirol "T21", Men

1. S21 ZENHAEUSERN, Florian 91 AUT Special Sport 1:54.33 126 52.18 1:02.15
2. S21 HAUSER, Stefan 88 AUT Special Sport 2:49.54 + 55.21 39 1:18.83 1:30.71
3. S21 LOBENWEIN, Michael 81 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 3:46.19 + 1:51.86 16 1:43.14 2:03.05

DNS S21 REITER, Andreas 79 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol
DNS S21 KONRAD, Michael 98 AUT SC Seefeld

Event 10 25m Breaststroke Open
06.04.2024 Results
Points: OeBSV 2021

Rank DC YB Nation Club Time Ti. behind ÖBSV WPS

ÖBSV Cup, Women

1. SB11 ANGERER, Daniela 00 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 30.30 222
Österreichischer Rekord

2. SB21 RETTENBACHER, Maria 00 AUT BSV Pongau 31.18 + 0.88 201
Österreichischer Rekord

3. SB12 GOTTWALD, Rebekka 03 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 28.22 182
4. SB14 HEISS, Liselotte 87 AUT SC Breitenwang 33.34 + 3.04 138
5. SB14 LUKACS, Julia 12 AUT BSV Pongau 34.90 + 4.60 120
6. SB21 KRENN, Christina 07 AUT BSV Pongau 42.95 + 12.65 77

DSQ SB9 TAYEFEH, Masoumeh 79 AUT Flying Flippers 47.45 + 17.15
P_BR14 - Bei der Wende oder im Ziel wurde nicht mit beiden Händen gleichzeitig angeschlagen. (Time: 14:05)

ÖBSV Cup, Men

1. SB3 ERNHOFER, Andreas 97 AUT BSV Weiszer Hof 23.66 915
Österreichischer Rekord

2. SB14 SCHODERBOECK, Luca 00 AUT SC Breitenwang 27.42 + 3.76 137
3. SB13 STOEHR, Dorian 11 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 28.33 + 4.67 131
4. SB14 AUER, Manuel 81 AUT BSV Pongau 30.37 + 6.71 101
5. SB21 GAPPMAIER, Luca 08 AUT BSV Pongau 33.63 + 9.97 99

Österreichischer Rekord
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Offenen Tiroler Landesmeisterschaften und ÖBSV Cup Rd 2
Innsbruck, 6.4.2024

Event 10, 25m Breaststroke

LM Tirol "MI", Women

1. SB14 HEISS, Liselotte 87 AUT SC Breitenwang 33.34 138

LM Tirol "MI", Men

1. SB14 SCHODERBOECK, Luca 00 AUT SC Breitenwang 27.42 137

Event 11 50m Breaststroke Open
06.04.2024 Results
Points: OeBSV 2021

Rank DC YB Nation Club Time Ti. behind ÖBSV WPS

ÖBSV Cup, Women

1. SB14 HOELZL, Elisabeth 92 AUT BSV Pongau 54.43 294
2. SB14 ZABLATNIK, Romana 89 AUT BSG Klagenfurt 54.90 + 0.47 287
3. SB21 RETTENBACHER, Maria 00 AUT BSV Pongau 1:06.17 + 11.74 218
4. SB21 OBENAUS, Paula 88 AUT VCA Salzburg 1:06.71 + 12.28 213
5. SB14 SCHRETTER, Katharina 83 AUT SC Breitenwang 1:07.20 + 12.77 156
6. SB8 MORITZ, Elke 73 AUT Flying Flippers 1:15.56 + 21.13 109 19
7. SB14 NAIRZ, Sarah 93 AUT Special Sport 1:15.99 + 21.56 108
8. SB14 LUKACS, Julia 12 AUT BSV Pongau 1:17.68 + 23.25 101
9. SB14 ZABLATNIK, Marina 87 AUT BSG Klagenfurt 1:19.23 + 24.80 95

10. SB5 MEISTER, Sabine 75 AUT Flamingo SC 1:36.17 + 41.74 93 7
11. SB21 KRENN, Christina 07 AUT BSV Pongau 1:33.13 + 38.70 78
12. SB14 HALLER, Sabine 80 AUT Special Sport 1:33.62 + 39.19 58
13. SB14 STEINER, Ronja 11 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:36.49 + 42.06 53
14. SB21 ERHARD, Nicole 77 AUT Special Sport 2:16.82 + 1:22.39 25

ÖBSV Cup, Men

1. SB12 STOJKOVIC, Sasa 85 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 46.22 302 172
2. SB21 TROJER, Lukas 00 AUT Special Sport 55.99 + 9.77 199
3. SB14 OBERMEIER, Noel 04 AUT VCA Salzburg 53.04 + 6.82 176
4. SB14 LICHTMANEGGER, Thorsten 76 AUT VCA Salzburg 53.81 + 7.59 168
5. SB21 SCHLICHENMAIER, Jonas 00 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:00.47 + 14.25 158
6. SB14 THOMSEN, Christian 95 AUT SC Breitenwang 57.16 + 10.94 140
7. SB8 GHASEMIFAR, Shahabedin 81 AUT Flying Flippers 1:00.75 + 14.53 138 14
8. SB21 KLAMMER, Clemens 07 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:06.40 + 20.18 119
9. SB14 AUER, Manuel 81 AUT BSV Pongau 1:00.59 + 14.37 118

10. SB14 GOLAUTSCHNIG, Gerald 89 AUT BSG Klagenfurt 1:00.85 + 14.63 116
SB14 SINGER, Domink 03 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:00.91 + 14.69 116

12. SB14 PREMEC, Sebastian 95 AUT VCA Salzburg 1:02.24 + 16.02 109
13. SB6 AVETISYAN, Artur 99 AUT ABSV Wien 1:19.34 + 33.12 107
14. SB21 GAPPMAIER, Luca 08 AUT BSV Pongau 1:11.52 + 25.30 95
15. SB14 OBERERLACHER, Gabriel 07 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:07.62 + 21.40 85
16. SB7 WEBER, Klaus 64 AUT Flying Flippers 1:19.03 + 32.81 83
17. SB8 MOCK, James 78 AUT Flying Flippers 1:44.64 + 58.42 27
18. SB21 LOBENWEIN, Michael 81 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:57.80 + 1:11.58 21

DSQ SB6 DOEHLER, Phillipp 05 SUI BSC Wohlen 50.28 + 4.06
P_GE02 - Startbewegung wurde vor dem Startsignal eingeleitet. (In Abstimmung IPC 2.2.2.5 und FINA) (Time:

14:31)

DNS SB14 SCHODERBOECK, Luca 00 AUT SC Breitenwang

LM Tirol "MI", Women

1. SB14 SCHRETTER, Katharina 83 AUT SC Breitenwang 1:07.20 156
2. SB14 NAIRZ, Sarah 93 AUT Special Sport 1:15.99 + 8.79 108
3. SB14 HALLER, Sabine 80 AUT Special Sport 1:33.62 + 26.42 58
4. SB14 STEINER, Ronja 11 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:36.49 + 29.29 53
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Offenen Tiroler Landesmeisterschaften und ÖBSV Cup Rd 2
Innsbruck, 6.4.2024

Event 11, 50m Breaststroke

LM Tirol "T21", Women

1. SB21 ERHARD, Nicole 77 AUT Special Sport 2:16.82 25

LM Tirol "MI", Men

1. SB14 THOMSEN, Christian 95 AUT SC Breitenwang 57.16 140
2. SB14 SINGER, Domink 03 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:00.91 + 3.75 116
3. SB14 OBERERLACHER, Gabriel 07 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:07.62 + 10.46 85

DNS SB14 SCHODERBOECK, Luca 00 AUT SC Breitenwang

LM Tirol "T21", Men

1. SB21 TROJER, Lukas 00 AUT Special Sport 55.99 199
2. SB21 SCHLICHENMAIER, Jonas 00 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:00.47 + 4.48 158
3. SB21 KLAMMER, Clemens 07 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:06.40 + 10.41 119
4. SB21 LOBENWEIN, Michael 81 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 1:57.80 + 1:01.81 21

Event 12 100m Backstroke Open
06.04.2024 Results
Points: OeBSV 2021

Rank DC YB Nation Club Time Ti.behind ÖBSV WPS 50m 100m

ÖBSV Cup, Women

1. S21 RAINER, Katharina 03 AUT BSV Innsbruck 2:05.87 189 1:00.38 1:05.49
2. S21 OBENAUS, Paula 88 AUT VCA Salzburg 2:17.31 + 11.44 146 1:05.59 1:11.72
3. S7 GOLSER, Jasmin 88 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 2:27.47 + 21.60 131 3 1:12.85 1:14.62
4. S7 RUETZ, Anita 76 AUT BSV Innsbruck 2:40.34 + 34.47 102 1:17.08 1:23.26
5. S7 LIDL, Veronika 09 AUT BSV Pongau 3:49.23 + 1:43.36 35 1:53.91 1:55.32
6. S5 ANFANG, Nina 09 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 5:14.28 + 3:08.41 25 2:26.73 2:47.55

ÖBSV Cup, Men

1. S4 ERNHOFER, Andreas 97 AUT BSV Weiszer Hof 1:46.79 1080 925 51.51 55.28
Österreichischer Rekord

2. S4 UNTERLECHNER, Marco 13 AUT BSV Innsbruck 3:04.78 + 1:17.99 208 3 1:33.49 1:31.29
3. S14 OBERMEIER, Noel 04 AUT VCA Salzburg 2:12.28 + 25.49 87 1:02.69 1:09.59
4. S14 PREMEC, Sebastian 95 AUT VCA Salzburg 2:14.70 + 27.91 82 1:01.02 1:13.68
5. S21 VIERTBAUER, Jakob 95 AUT VCA Salzburg 2:33.89 + 47.10 73 1:17.14 1:16.75
6. S6 OBERERLACHER, Michael 78 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 3:16.21 + 1:29.42 55 1:34.18 1:42.03
7. S21 WILDING, Richard 91 AUT BSV Pongau 2:51.85 + 1:05.06 53 1:19.94 1:31.91
8. S14 LICHTMANEGGER, Thorsten 76 AUT VCA Salzburg 2:47.42 + 1:00.63 43 1:18.23 1:29.19

LM Tirol "PI", Women

1. S7 GOLSER, Jasmin 88 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 2:27.47 131 3 1:12.85 1:14.62
2. S7 RUETZ, Anita 76 AUT BSV Innsbruck 2:40.34 + 12.87 102 1:17.08 1:23.26
3. S5 ANFANG, Nina 09 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 5:14.28 + 2:46.81 25 2:26.73 2:47.55

LM Tirol "T21", Women

1. S21 RAINER, Katharina 03 AUT BSV Innsbruck 2:05.87 189 1:00.38 1:05.49

LM Tirol "PI", Men

1. S4 UNTERLECHNER, Marco 13 AUT BSV Innsbruck 3:04.78 208 3 1:33.49 1:31.29
2. S6 OBERERLACHER, Michael 78 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 3:16.21 + 11.43 55 1:34.18 1:42.03
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Offenen Tiroler Landesmeisterschaften und ÖBSV Cup Rd 2
Innsbruck, 6.4.2024

Event 13 150m Medley Open
06.04.2024 Results
Points: OeBSV 2021

Rank DC YB Nation Club Time Ti. behind ÖBSV WPS

Event 14 200m Medley Open
06.04.2024 Results

Rank DC YB NationClub Time Ti.behind Pkt. 50m 100m 150m 200m

Event 15 6 x 25m Freestyle Funstaffel
06.04.2024 Results
Points: OeBSV 2021

Rank DC Nation Club Time Ti. behind ÖBSV WPS

1. Tiroler BSV 9 AUT Tiroler BSV 2:18.85
ZIEHRFELD, Vanessa 0 0 46.33 STOJKOVIC, Sasa S12 85
OPPENEIGER, Engelbert 0 0 MORITZ, Elke S9 73 36.63
ZABLATNIK, Romana S14 89 55.89 LUKACS, Julia S14 12

2. Tiroler BSV 6 AUT Tiroler BSV 2:24.40 + 5.55
DOEHLER, Stefan 0 0 51.34 THOMSEN, Christian S14 95
GAPPMAIER, Mario 0 0 ZAUNER, Clemens S14 86 47.98
MEISTER, Sabine S6 75 45.08 RETTENBACHER, Maria S21 0 0

3. Tiroler BSV 10 AUT Tiroler BSV 2:30.32 + 11.47
GUGL, Jessica 0 0 49.51 RAINER, Alina 0 0
RUETZ, Anita S7 76 RAINER, Johannes 0 0 51.87
RAINER, Katharina S21 03 48.94 RAINER, Michaela 0 0

4. Tiroler BSV 3 AUT Tiroler BSV 2:31.71 + 12.86
UNTERLECHNER, Sandra 0 0 47.25 GHASEMIFAR, Shahabedin S9 81
ZABLATNIK, Marina S14 87 HOELZL, Elisabeth S14 92 48.50
GOTTWALD, Rebekka S12 03 55.96 OBERLECHNER, Georg 0 0

5. Tiroler BSV 8 AUT Tiroler BSV 2:40.83 + 21.98
DARINGER, Gerald 0 0 37.48 TAYEFEH, Masoumeh S10 79
GOLAUTSCHNIG, Gerald S14 89 AUER, Manuel S14 81 1:04.67
OBENAUS, Paula S21 88 58.68 UNTERLECHNER, Marco S4 13

6. Tiroler BSV 2 AUT Tiroler BSV 2:41.73 + 22.88
STOEHR, Dustin 0 0 43.83 SCHODERBOECK, Luca S14 0 0
AUER, Eveljin 0 0 VIERTBAUER, Jakob S21 95 57.90
WOLF, Yvonne S10 83 1:00.00 KRENN, Christina S21 0 7

7. Tiroler BSV 1 AUT Tiroler BSV 2:49.90 + 31.05
PRIBIL, Monika 0 0 1:00.06 HAISSL, Alexander S14 86
KASPAR, Robert 0 0 PREMEC, Sebastian S14 95 59.99
DOEHLER, Phillipp S6 05 49.85 WILDINGER, Richard

8. Tiroler BSV 7 AUT Tiroler BSV 2:51.04 + 32.19
OFFENHAUSER, Edith 0 0 52.03 SCHNEEWEISS, Soeren S21 96
GAPPMAIER, Gina 0 0 KUEHNE-LERCH, Joachim 0 0 1:02.75
SCHRETTER, Katharina S14 83 56.26 GAPPMAIER, Luca S21 08

9. Tiroler BSV 5 AUT Tiroler BSV 2:59.35 + 40.50
HEINZLE, MArtin 0 0 1:02.02 STOEHR, Dorian S13 11
KRENN, Emma 0 0 MOCK, James S8 78 50.09
HEISS, Liselotte S14 87 1:07.24 LASSACHER, Thomas 0 0

10. Tiroler BSV 4 AUT Tiroler BSV 3:45.79 + 1:26.94
UNTERLECHNER, Georg 0 0 48.39 OBERMEIER, Noel S14 04
LIDL, Elisabeth 0 0 LIDL, Veronika S7 09 55.17
AUER, Florian S14 87 2:02.23 KASPAR, Leonie S21 0 7

Event 16 100m Medley Open
06.04.2024 Results
Points: OeBSV 2021

Rank DC YB Nation Club Time Ti.behind ÖBSV WPS 50m 100m

ÖBSV Cup, Women

1. SM5 HUBER, Claudia 90 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 3:56.27 64 1:57.04 1:59.23
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Offenen Tiroler Landesmeisterschaften und ÖBSV Cup Rd 2
Innsbruck, 6.4.2024

Event 16, 100m Medley

ÖBSV Cup, Men

1. SM4 ERNHOFER, Andreas 97 AUT BSV Weiszer Hof 1:52.02 624 55.43 56.59
Österreichischer Rekord

2. SM14 AUER, Florian 87 AUT SC Breitenwang 2:03.92 + 11.90 133 55.78 1:08.14

LM Tirol "PI", Women

1. SM5 HUBER, Claudia 90 AUT BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 3:56.27 64 1:57.04 1:59.23

LM Tirol "MI", Men

1. SM14 AUER, Florian 87 AUT SC Breitenwang 2:03.92 133 55.78 1:08.14

Event 17 400m Freestyle Open
06.04.2024 Results
Points: OeBSV 2021

Rank DC YB Nation Club Time Ti. behind ÖBSV WPS
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Offenen Tiroler Landesmeisterschaften und ÖBSV Cup Rd 2
Innsbruck, 6.4.2024

Records broken by event All Events

Men, 25m Freestyle
2. Heat 2 Ernhofer, Andreas 97 BSVWH 20.04 Österr. Rekord S4, Open

Men, 50m Freestyle
1. Heat 10 Stöhr, Dorian 11 VSCAW 40.20 Österr. Rekord S13, Open

Men, 25m Backstroke
5. Heat 1 Stöhr, Dorian 11 VSCAW 22.21 Österr. Rekord S13, Open
5. Heat 1 Schneeweiss, Sören 96 SCBSHB 32.01 Österr. Rekord S21, Open
5. Heat 1 Stöhr, Dorian 11 VSCAW 22.21 Österr. Jugend Rekord S13, - 18

Men, 50m Backstroke
8. Heat 6 Stöhr, Dorian 11 VSCAW 46.89 Österr. Rekord S13, Open

Men, 100m Backstroke
12. Heat 3 Ernhofer, Andreas 97 BSVWH 1:46.79 Österr. Rekord S4, Open

Men, 25m Breaststroke
10. Heat 1 Gappmaier, Luca 08 BSVP 33.63 Österr. Rekord S21, Open
10. Heat 1 Gappmaier, Luca 08 BSVP 33.63 Österr. Jugend Rekord S21, - 18
10. Heat 2 Ernhofer, Andreas 97 BSVWH 23.66 Österr. Rekord S3, Open

Men, 100m Breaststroke
3. Heat 1 Klammer, Clemens 07 BSRO 2:40.06 Österr. Jugend Rekord S21, - 18
3. Heat 3 Trojer, Lukas 00 SST 2:03.78 Österr. Rekord S21, Open

Men, 100m Medley
16. Heat 1 Ernhofer, Andreas 97 BSVWH 1:52.02 Österr. Rekord S4, Open

Women, 25m Freestyle
2. Heat 1 Gottwald, Rebekka 03 VSCAW 19.34 Österr. Rekord S12, Open
2. Heat 4 Wolf, Yvonne 83 BSVRI 23.48 Österr. Rekord S10, Open

Women, 200m Freestyle
7. Heat 1 Angerer, Daniela 00 VSCAW 3:43.90 Österr. Rekord S11, Open
7. Heat 1 Rainer, Katharina 03 BSVI 3:56.95 Österr. Rekord S21, Open

Women, 25m Backstroke
5. Heat 1 Gottwald, Rebekka 03 VSCAW 24.71 Österr. Rekord S12, Open
5. Heat 1 Krenn, Christina 07 BSVP 32.57 Österr. Rekord S21, Open
5. Heat 1 Krenn, Christina 07 BSVP 32.57 Österr. Jugend Rekord S21, - 18
5. Heat 2 Angerer, Angelika 00 VSCAW 24.93 Österr. Rekord S11, Open
5. Heat 2 Hölzl, Elisabeth 92 BSVP 25.11 Österr. Rekord S14, Open
5. Heat 2 Wolf, Yvonne 83 BSVRI 27.64 Österr. Rekord S10, Open
5. Heat 2 Lidl, Veronika 09 BSVP 53.33 Österr. Rekord S7, Open
5. Heat 2 Lidl, Veronika 09 BSVP 53.33 Österr. Jugend Rekord S7, - 18

Women, 25m Breaststroke
10. Heat 1 Rettenbacher, Maria 00 BSVP 31.18 Österr. Rekord S21, Open
10. Heat 2 Angerer, Daniela 00 VSCAW 30.30 Österr. Rekord S11, Open
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13 of 17 EventsBest performance by points
Points: OeBSV 2021

Men

1. ERNHOFER, Andreas 97 BSV Weiszer Hof 100m Backstroke 1:46.79 1080 S4
2. STOJKOVIC, Sasa 85 VSC ASVÖ Wien 50m Freestyle 32.66 390 S12
3. WIMMER, Keanu 03 Special Sport Tirol 50m Backstroke 47.03 227 S14
4. HAISSL, Alexander 86 SC Breitenwang SHB 25m Freestyle 19.34 222 S14

THOMSEN, Christian 95 SC Breitenwang SHB 50m Freestyle 40.64 222 S14
6. AUER, Florian 87 SC Breitenwang SHB 50m Freestyle 41.05 215 S14
7. STOEHR, Dorian 11 VSC ASVÖ Wien 50m Freestyle 40.20 209 S13
8. UNTERLECHNER, Marco 13 BSV Innsbruck 100m Backstroke 3:04.78 208 S4
9. TROJER, Lukas 00 Special Sport Tirol 50m Breaststroke 55.99 199 SB21

10. OBERMEIER, Noel 04 VCA Salzburg 100m Breaststroke 1:49.69 198 SB14
11. PREMEC, Sebastian 95 VCA Salzburg 50m Freestyle 42.99 187 S14
12. ZENHAEUSERN, Florian 91 Special Sport Tirol 50m Freestyle 47.68 183 S21
13. SCHLICHENMAIER, Jonas 00 BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 50m Freestyle 48.13 178 S21
14. SCHNEEWEISS, Soeren 96 SC Breitenwang SHB 25m Freestyle 22.98 176 S21
15. LICHTMANEGGER, Thorsten 76 VCA Salzburg 50m Breaststroke 53.81 168 SB14
16. AUER, Manuel 81 BSV Pongau 25m Freestyle 21.47 162 S14
17. GHASEMIFAR, Shahabedin 81 Flying Flippers 50m Breaststroke 1:00.75 138 SB8
18. SCHODERBOECK, Luca 00 SC Breitenwang SHB 25m Breaststroke 27.42 137 SB14
19. KLAMMER, Clemens 07 BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 50m Breaststroke 1:06.40 119 SB21
20. SINGER, Domink 03 BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 100m Breaststroke 2:11.20 116 SB14

GOLAUTSCHNIG, Gerald 89 BSG Klagenfurt 50m Breaststroke 1:00.85 116 SB14
22. AVETISYAN, Artur 99 ABSV Wien 50m Breaststroke 1:19.34 107 SB6
23. ZAUNER, Clemens 86 VCA Salzburg 50m Freestyle 52.95 100 S14
24. GAPPMAIER, Luca 08 BSV Pongau 25m Breaststroke 33.63 99 SB21
25. VIERTBAUER, Jakob 95 VCA Salzburg 50m Backstroke 1:09.18 95 S21
26. OBERERLACHER, Gabriel 07 BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 50m Breaststroke 1:07.62 85 SB14
27. WEBER, Klaus 64 Flying Flippers 50m Breaststroke 1:19.03 83 SB7
28. WILDING, Richard 91 BSV Pongau 25m Backstroke 35.97 73 S21
29. HAUSER, Stefan 88 Special Sport Tirol 50m Freestyle 1:05.93 69 S21

YANAL, Resit 78 Special Sport Tirol 50m Freestyle 1:06.09 69 S21
31. OBERERLACHER, Michael 78 BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 50m Backstroke 1:32.81 57 S6
32. MOCK, James 78 Flying Flippers 50m Freestyle 1:10.12 52 S8
33. GUENEY, Edis 04 Special Sport Tirol 50m Backstroke 1:18.61 49 S14
34. LOBENWEIN, Michael 81 BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 50m Freestyle 1:23.67 34 S21
35. REITER, Andreas 79 BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 50m Freestyle 1:26.91 30 S21
36. OBERERLACHER, Magnus 12 BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 50m Freestyle 1:23.22 26 S14

Women

1. ANGERER, Angelika 00 VSC ASVÖ Wien 25m Backstroke 24.93 336 S11
2. ZABLATNIK, Romana 89 BSG Klagenfurt 50m Freestyle 40.49 313 S14
3. HOELZL, Elisabeth 92 BSV Pongau 50m Breaststroke 54.43 294 SB14
4. GOTTWALD, Rebekka 03 VSC ASVÖ Wien 50m Freestyle 40.06 291 S12
5. ANGERER, Daniela 00 VSC ASVÖ Wien 200m Freestyle 3:43.90 270 S11
6. RAINER, Katharina 03 BSV Innsbruck 50m Butterfly 53.86 264 S21
7. OBENAUS, Paula 88 VCA Salzburg 50m Freestyle 48.40 244 S21
8. RETTENBACHER, Maria 00 BSV Pongau 50m Breaststroke 1:06.17 218 SB21
9. WOLF, Yvonne 83 BSV Region Imst 25m Freestyle 23.48 168 S10

10. SCHRETTER, Katharina 83 SC Breitenwang SHB 50m Breaststroke 1:07.20 156 SB14
11. GOLSER, Jasmin 88 BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 50m Freestyle 1:01.28 145 S7
12. KRENN, Christina 07 BSV Pongau 25m Freestyle 29.41 141 S21
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13. HEISS, Liselotte 87 SC Breitenwang SHB 25m Breaststroke 33.34 138 SB14
14. GHESLA, Barbara 72 Flying Flippers 50m Freestyle 59.76 132 S8
15. RUETZ, Anita 76 BSV Innsbruck 100m Freestyle 2:18.43 121 S7
16. LUKACS, Julia 12 BSV Pongau 25m Breaststroke 34.90 120 SB14
17. KRANEBITTER, Lilly 03 Special Sport Tirol 25m Freestyle 31.87 110 S21
18. MORITZ, Elke 73 Flying Flippers 50m Breaststroke 1:15.56 109 SB8
19. MEISTER, Sabine 75 Flamingo Sportclub Salzburg 50m Backstroke 1:23.20 108 S6

NAIRZ, Sarah 93 Special Sport Tirol 50m Breaststroke 1:15.99 108 SB14
21. ZABLATNIK, Marina 87 BSG Klagenfurt 50m Breaststroke 1:19.23 95 SB14
22. HUBER, Claudia 90 BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 50m Backstroke 1:41.49 74 S5
23. HALLER, Sabine 80 Special Sport Tirol 50m Breaststroke 1:33.62 58 SB14
24. TAYEFEH, Masoumeh 79 Flying Flippers 25m Freestyle 34.22 54 S10
25. STEINER, Ronja 11 BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 50m Breaststroke 1:36.49 53 SB14
26. LIDL, Veronika 09 BSV Pongau 50m Backstroke 1:46.76 38 S7
27. ANFANG, Nina 09 BS Raiffeisen Osttirol 50m Backstroke 2:23.12 26 S5
28. ERHARD, Nicole 77 Special Sport Tirol 50m Breaststroke 2:16.82 25 SB21
29. NEUWIRTH, Iris 85 Special Sport Tirol 50m Freestyle 1:38.49 22 S14
30. KASPAR, Leonie 07 BSV Pongau 25m Freestyle 1:07.31 12 S21
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